505410888 04/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5457678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KENICHI OGAWA	11/30/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN
City:	YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16276829			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: MLEUSKY@RATNERPRESTIA.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. ESPOSITO

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. SUITE 350

Address Line 2: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIWA-258US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. ESPOSITO
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Esposito/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentAIWA258US#page1.tif

PATENT 505410888 REEL: 049785 FRAME: 0013

Docket No.: AIWA-258US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable	consideration in hand p	sid, the receipt and	sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,				

	1)	Kenichi OGA	WA						
	2) 3)								
	50		on book in	J		ų:			
			nd useful invention	on, hereby sells, as	signs and transfer	s unto			
		erporation	1980 USB 80	65 A.G	:: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	27.22		6Pc	
hevin	g a place	of business at .	<u> 1580, Shibeku</u>	sa Aza-Komai	<u>ıba, Oshino-m</u>	ura, Mi	nam	iitsuru-gun	
Yam	anashi	, 401-0597 J	anan						
	ined in 3	5 U.S.C. 100 in	the invention enti						ates of America
	CON'	TROLLER,	MACHINE	LEARNING	DEVICE,	AND S	YSI	CEM	
<u> </u>									
(a)	for w	hich an applicati ified by United S	ion for United Sta States Patent Appl	tes Letters Patent vication No. <u>16/2</u>	vas filed on Febru 76.829	ıary 15, 20	019	; or	and
(b)	for w	hich an applicati	ion for United Sta	tes Letters Patent v	vas executed on	Novembe	er 30	. 2018	
all Un contin Prope agrees applic ASSI applic ASSI the in	nited Statements that the AND cation for GNEE, in cation of GNEE, in cation of the cat	tes Letters Paten in-part thereof, e said ASSIGNE attorneys of rec the undersigner and obtaining of ts successors, as or patent based ts successors, as hereby transferre	at which may be and the right to E, for its interest ord in said applies ad hereby agrees riginal, divisional signs and legal re thereon, growing signs and legal re d.	ests the United Stagranted therefore a all benefits under as ASSIGNEE, it ation shall hereafte to transfer a lik pelseued or exten presentatives, and out of or related presentatives, deer	nd any and all ext the International s successors, assig r act on behalf of s e interest, and to ded Letters Patent without further re- to the said inven-	ensions, di Conventions and leg said ASSIC render al of the Uni muneration; and	ivision for the following for	ons, reissues, or the Protection presentatives; i; cessary assists tates, upon related to any impresentation any impresente any page coute	ontinuations, or on of Industrial the undersigned unce in making quest of the said provements, and hers by the said
SIGN	ED on th	is date indicated	aside my signatu	re;					
1)	<u> Leni</u>	ofi Ogan	ra		Novem	ber 3	0,	2018	ž.
					शतकार विकास करते । 				
2) Nan	ne:				Date:		ببينين		¥
3) Nan	na:			na n	Date:				~

PATENT REEL: 049785 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 04/04/2019